BUDGET MEETING NOTICE

WEESAW TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS

The Budget Meeting of the electors of Weesaw Township residents will be

held on Saturday, March 29, 2025, 1:00 p.m., at the Weesaw Township

Hall, 13518 State St., New Troy, MI.

PUBLIC HEARING: At that time and place, in addition to other business

and in accordance with the law, the Weesaw Township Board of Trustees

will hold a Public Hearing on the proposed township budget for Fiscal

Year 2025-26 at approximately 1:15 p.m. The Property tax millage

rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget

will be a subject of this meeting. A copy of the budget will be

available for public inspection at the Weesaw Township Hall.

OMA & ADA Compliant: The Township will provide necessary reasonable

auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities who attend the public

hearing upon ten (10) days' notice to the Township Clerk. Individuals who require

such services should contact the Township at the address listed above or by

telephone at 269-426-3002, ext. 1#, on Mon-Wed.; or at home, phone 269-695-

3505 at other times.

Erika Burcham

Weesaw Township Clerk

Publish: Harold Palladium

Post: 03/24/2025

Weesaw Township is an equal opportunity provider, and employer.